Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/20/2024

6/20/2024

6/20/2024
6/20/2024
6/20/2024
6/20/2024
6/20/2024

6/20/2024
6/20/2024

6/20/2024

6/20/2024
6/20/2024
6/20/2024
6/20/2024
6/20/2024
6/20/2024
6/20/2024

6/20/2024

6/20/2024
6/20/2024

6/20/2024

6/20/2024

RMP24-001318

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC: 4408
BARKER AVE

1454 GOLF RD

1420 GOLF RD

5540 NEW WILKE RD
1440 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

1913 PLUM GROVE RD
APPROX LOC: 2180 PLUM

GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

1929 PLUM GROVE RD
1301 MEIJER DR

5450 ASTOR LN

3201 CAMPBELL ST
1480 GOLF RD

3000 GROUSE LN

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

5200 NEWPORT DR
APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC:2121
EUCLID AVE

2121 EUCLID AVE

SUICDAL SUBJECT
TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM

CODE 2

PREMISES CHECK

CODE 2

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS 911 INFO

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

STATION REPORT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO

AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

6/24/2024 8:00:57 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/20/2024
6/20/2024
6/20/2024

6/20/2024
6/20/2024
6/20/2024

6/20/2024
6/20/2024
6/20/2024
6/20/2024
6/20/2024

6/20/2024
6/20/2024

6/20/2024
6/20/2024

6/20/2024
6/20/2024
6/20/2024
6/20/2024

6/20/2024
6/20/2024
6/20/2024

RMP24-001319

RMP24-001320

RMP24-001321

RMP24-001322

1470 GOLF RD
4732 ARBOR DR
3600 BERDNICK ST

2 POCASSET ON ASBURY
3407 BOBOLINK LN

KIRCHOFF RD / LIBRARY
RD

1402 GOLF RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD
2605 PARK ST

4722 ARBOR DR

5201 TOLLVIEW DR
4722 ARBOR DR

1460 GOLF RD
5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR

1 SHANNON LN
CENTRAL RD / WEBER DR
5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC: 2418 HAWK
LN

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1460 GOLF RD

ALGONQUIN RD / ESSEX
WAY

VAGRANT COMPLAINT
BATTERY

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

MISSING PERSON
CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE
AMBULANCE CALL

911 INFO CALL
INVESTIGATION
HAZARD

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

UNKNOWN PROBLEM

WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
TRAFFIC STOP

911 WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

6/24/2024 8:00:57 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
6/20/2024 ALGONQUIN RD/ESSEX WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
WAY
6/20/2024 RMP24-001323 5720 ARLINGDALE DR FRAUD ACTIVITY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/20/2024 APPROX LOC:2101 THEDA WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
LN
6/20/2024 1321 GOLF RD UNWANTED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2024 RMP24-001324 5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR  STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/20/2024 4330 KIRCHOFF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2024 2650 BROOKWOOD WAY PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR
6/20/2024 APPROX LOC:2615 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
6/20/2024 3407 BOBOLINK LN CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2024 APPROX LOC:2500 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
6/20/2024 2500 ALGONQUIN RD FIREWORKS COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/20/2024 5463 ELIZABETH PL INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION
6/20/2024 APPROX LOC: MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP
6/20/2024 APPROX LOC:3605 AMBULANCE CALL
FALCON CT N
6/20/2024 APPROX LOC: 2651 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
6/20/2024 APPROX LOC: 821 W TRAFFIC STOP
GOLF RD
6/20/2024 4735 CALVERT DR FIREWORKS COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2024 EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
6/20/2024 2301 EASTMAN ST RECKLESS DRIVING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/20/2024 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
6/20/2024 3940 MEADOW DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/24/2024 8:00:57 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
6/20/2024 W ALGONQUIN RD / TRAFFIC STOP
WEBER DR

6/24/2024 8:00:57 AM



