



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/20/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUICDAL SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2024		APPROX LOC: 4408 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/20/2024		1454 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2024		1420 GOLF RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/20/2024		5540 NEW WILKE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2024		1440 GOLF RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/20/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/20/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2024		APPROX LOC: 2180 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/20/2024		1929 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/20/2024		5450 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/20/2024		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/20/2024		1480 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/20/2024		3000 GROUSE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/20/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/20/2024	RMP24-001318	ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/20/2024		5200 NEWPORT DR	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/20/2024		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/20/2024		APPROX LOC:2121 EUCLID AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/20/2024		2121 EUCLID AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/20/2024		1470 GOLF RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/20/2024	RMP24-001319	4732 ARBOR DR	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/20/2024		3600 BERDNICK ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
6/20/2024		2 POCASSET ON ASBURY	MISSING PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2024	RMP24-001320	3407 BOBOLINK LN	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/20/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / LIBRARY RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/20/2024		1402 GOLF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/20/2024	RMP24-001321	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/20/2024		EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD	HAZARD	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
6/20/2024		2605 PARK ST	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
6/20/2024		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/20/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
6/20/2024		1460 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
6/20/2024		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2024		1 SHANNON LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/20/2024		CENTRAL RD / WEBER DR	SPECIAL	
6/20/2024		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/20/2024		APPROX LOC: 2418 HAWK LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/20/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/20/2024		1460 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2024	RMP24-001322	ALGONQUIN RD / ESSEX WAY	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/20/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / ESSEX WAY	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/20/2024	RMP24-001323	5720 ARLINGDALE DR	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/20/2024		APPROX LOC:2101 THEDA LN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/20/2024		1321 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2024	RMP24-001324	5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/20/2024		4330 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2024		APPROX LOC:2615 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/20/2024		3407 BOBOLINK LN	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2024		APPROX LOC:2500 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/20/2024		2500 ALGONQUIN RD	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/20/2024		5463 ELIZABETH PL	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	
6/20/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2024		APPROX LOC:3605 FALCON CT N	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/20/2024		APPROX LOC: 2651 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/20/2024		APPROX LOC: 821 W GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/20/2024		4735 CALVERT DR	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2024		EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/20/2024		2301 EASTMAN ST	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/20/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/20/2024		3940 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/20/2024		W ALGONQUIN RD / WEBER DR	TRAFFIC STOP	